Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Jay P. Bregman 03/30/05 Massimo Guccione 04/04/05 Thomas E. M. Allason 04/18/05 Andrea L. Attanasio 04/04/05 Gianluca Fiorita 04/04/05 Roberto Musmanno 04/04/05 Gianpaolo Ghiani 04/04/05 Execution Date(s) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes No. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: E-Courier (Belize), Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 1876 Hutson Street		
A. Patent Application No.(s) I 1/065,474	City: Belize City  State:		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved:		
Name: Summa & Allan, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40		
Internal Address:  Street Address: 11610 N. Community House Rd.	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government Interest not affecting title)		
Suite 200 City: Charlotte	8. Payment Information		
City: Charlone  State: NC Zip: 28277  Phone Number: 704-945-6700  Fax Number: 704-945-6735  Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 50-0332  Authorized User Name Jesse B. Ashe, III		
9. Signature: / Web dily 41	July 26, 2005		
Jesse B. Ashe, III  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Л	
1.106,55.17	
ı	
SE005	
6	
SAUCO	
Ι	

	175008
Form PTO-1599 (Rev., 06/04) GMB.No. 0951-0627 (evn., 9/20/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
RECORDATION FOR	
PATEN	<u>rs only</u>
	ase record the emoched decuments or the new address(se) below.
1. Name of conveying partylical/Execution Date(s)	2. Name and address of machine particles.
Jay P. Bregman 03/30/05 Gianpaola Ghiani 04/04/05 Thomas R. M. Allason 04/18/05	Name: E-Courie: (Belize), Inc.
Anárea L. Attanasio 04/04/05	Internal Addrasa:
Giantuca Fiorite 04/04/05 Roberto Musmanno 04/04/05 Massimo Guiccione 04/04/05	-
Execution Date(s)	1996 17-4
Additional name(a) of correcying party(ics) attrohed? 709 N	Street Address: 1876 Hutson Street
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Belize City
Security Agreement Change of Name	State;
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, BELIZE Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? — Yes 🛃 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
w Latitut Vobildation (IO'(8)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/065,474	ļ
Additional numbers at	triched? Tyes Vo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	3. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be malled:	involved:
Name: Summa & Allan, P.A.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1,21(h) & 3,41) 3 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit cerd
	Authorized to be charged to deposit secount
Street Address: 11610 N. Community House Rd.	Enclosed
Suite 200	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Charlotte	8. Payment information
8tete: NC Zip; 28277	e. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number, 704-945-6700	Expiration Data
Fax Number; 704-945-6735	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0332
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Jesso B. Ashc, III
Signature: Jack, White	April 28, 2005
Signature	Date
Jesse B. Ashe, III	Total symbol of boson behading as we
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachmonts, and documents:

Deciments to be recorded (including occur sheet) should be fixed to (793) 395-3955, or mailed to: Mail Stop Applyment Recordstion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1456, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1456



## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we, JAY PHILLIP BREGMAN, a U.S. citizen, residing at London, United Kingdom, THOMAS EDWARD MICHAEL ALLASON, a Swiss citizen, residing at Reading, United Kingdom, ANDREA L. ATTANASIO, an Italian citizen, residing at Castrovillari, Italy, GIANLUCA FIORITA, an Italian citizen, residing at Cosenza, Italy, GIANPAOLO GHIANI, an Italian citizen, residing at Lecce, Italy, MASSIMO GUCCIONE, an Italian citizen, residing at Rende, Italy, and ROBERTO MUSMANNO, an Italian citizen, residing at Castrovillari, Italy (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE TRANSPORT OF ARTICLES, for which an application for a United States patent was filed on February 24,2005, under Serial No. 11/065,474; and

WHEREAS, E-Courier (Belize) Inc., a Belizean corporation (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a principal place of business at 1876 Hutson Street, Belize City, Belize, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that shall be granted therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and said application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof that may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

LECTOSS 1857 PERSON

MAEE: 20 2005-81-99A

We hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

We further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, we possess full title to said invention and said application, and that we have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

We further covenant and agree to bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, promptly to communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers that may be requested to confirm the right of the ASSIGNEE, its representatives, successors or assigns to secure patent or similar protection for said invention in all countries and to vest in the ASSIGNEE complete title to said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the dates set forth below.

Christian Wilhelm Duran Bock

2005

Witness

Page 2 of 4

	FROM:SUMMA & ALLAN, P.A.	704-945-6735	TO:RishtFax	P.008/010
사라(CÈ: 191 <b>8)</b> ` K=215%	,я.9 ,идыд <b>у</b>	eest ID:	rrer ośoc⊿⊒r	4PR-18-2005 09:33AM
			(ر.	
4 4	1			

18th April , 2005	1/ Clean
Japan 2005	Thomas Edward Michael Allason
	Andrea L. Attanasio
Witness	And the Targette
, 2005	Gianluca Fiorita
Witness	
, 2005	Gianpaolo Ghiani
Witness	

Page 3 of 4

. н: : вееннае (от гозоо

14/5

Witness	Thomas Edward Michael Allason
Ob. 104, 2005  Paie Cenne Theut	Andrea L. Attanasio
_04/04	Gianluca Fiorita
04/04,2005	Gianpaolo Chiani

Page 3 of 4

GIHLKJEKKO IIITO DH: CELIKIL DI EQUITLENSH 18400 DH: 0808/2021831

H: "papanacatatiabaa

Fibro

<u>04/04</u> \_\_\_\_\_\_\_,2005

Haria Corma Land

Massimo Guecione

04/04 \_\_\_\_\_,2005

Witness \_\_

Musman po Roberto

SAFIRM DOCS\1496\2\Assignment 2005.doc

Page 4 of 4